estimated and accrued in the financial statements of 2008. Related information can be
acquired from the Observation Post and other pipeline inquiry.

For the six months ended June 30, 2010 and 2009, the Company estimated employee bonuses
and directors’ and supervisors’ remuneration amounted to $312,605 and $90,916, and
$31,260 and $9,092, respectively, and recognizes it as current expenses. Differences between
the amounts approved in the shareholders’ meeting and recognized in the financial statements,
if any, are to be accounted for as changes in accounting estimates and recognized as profit or
loss.

(English Translation of Financial Report Originally Issued in Chinese)
PEGATRON CORPORATION

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONT’D)

～27～

k. Earnings per Share (EPS)

For the six months ended June 30, 2010 and 2009, the primary earnings per share, diluted
earnings per share and the retroactively adjusted primary and diluted earnings per share were
computed as follows:

(Note: shares in thousands)

  For the Six Months Ended June 30,

  2010  2009

Before

income tax

After

income tax

Before

income tax

After

income tax

Net income   $   4,377,807   3,473,387   1,208,483   1,010,183

Weighted-average common shares outstanding   2,286,056   2,286,056   1,884,628   1,884,628

Dilutive potential common shares   10,898   10,898   1,889   1,889

Diluted shares   $   2,296,954   2,296,954   1,886,517   1,886,517

Weighted-average common

   shares outstanding-retroactively adjusted   2,286,054   2,286,054

Dilutive potential common shares-retroactively adjusted   2,291   2,291

Diluted shares-retroactively adjusted   2,288,345   2,288,345

Primary earnings per share   $   1.92   1.52   0.64   0.54

Diluted earnings per share   $   1.91   1.51   0.64   0.54

Primary earnings per share-retroactively adjusted   0.53   0.44